



\$~28 & 29

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7435/2025, CM APPL. 33285/2025

**BHARTIYA RAILWAY LOADING UNLOADING WORKERS  
UNION & ANR.**

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Sagrika Tanwar, Adv. & Akash  
Sharma, Adv.

M: 8527002109

versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikram Jetly, CGSC & Ms.  
Shreya Jetly, Adv.

M: 9811157321

Email: [vikram.jetly@gmail.com](mailto:vikram.jetly@gmail.com)

+ W.P.(C) 7498/2025 & CM APPL. 33535/2025

**NAUMAN SIDDIQUI**

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Chetan Wahi, Advocate (through  
VC)

versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Siddhartha Shanhar Ray, CGSC  
& Mr. Atishay Jain, Adv.

M: 9981322836

Email:

[info.atishayjain4233@gmail.com](mailto:info.atishayjain4233@gmail.com)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER**

**12.12.2025**

%



1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that rejoinder on their behalf has been filed in *W.P.(C) 7435/2025*.
2. Let steps be taken to have the same placed on record.
3. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in *W.P.(C) 7498/2025* submits that he may be granted some more time to file the rejoinder.
4. Let rejoinder be filed by the petitioner, before the next date of hearing.
5. Re-notify on 08<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

**MINI PUSHKARNA, J**

**DECEMBER 12, 2025/hc**