



\$~10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7498/2025 & CM APPL. 33535/2025**

**NAUMAN SIDDIQUI**

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Chetan Wahi and Ms. Nishpreha Mittal, Advocates (through VC)**

versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Siddhartha Shankar Ray, CGSC with Ms. Sonali Modi, Advocate.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER**

**08.05.2026**

%

1. Counsel for the petitioner submits that the rejoinder has been filed yesterday. The same is not on record.
  - 1.1 Delay in filing the rejoinder is condoned.
  - 1.2 Counsel for the petitioner shall take steps to have the same placed on record.
2. List along with W.P.(C) 7435/2025 on 19<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

**AMIT BANSAL, J**

**MAY 8, 2026**

*Rzu*